
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006893-2022 

Contract

Energy Consultancy Services to Support Business
Energy Scotland

Energy Saving Trust Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006893

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ffd2  

Published 14 March 2022, 3:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Energy Saving Trust Ltd

2nd Floor, Ocean Point 1, 94 Ocean Drive

EH6 6JH

Edinburgh

Contact

David Angelini

Email

david.angelini@est.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1315557900

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006893-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006893-2022
mailto:david.angelini@est.org.uk


Page 2 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.energysavingtrust.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1492
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Government Sub-contractor

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Environmental Consultant

http://www.energysavingtrust.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA14923
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA14923


Page 3 to 20

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Energy Consultancy Services to Support Business Energy Scotland

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The recently published Heat in Buildings strategy by the Scottish Government sets out a
pathway to zero emissions buildings by 2045, Reducing emissions from non-domestic
buildings remains a key focus for the Scottish Government and the strategy covers support
for SME’s and non-domestic buildings particularly encouraging SME’s to take action and
install energy improvement measures through an integrated package of advice, technical
and financial support. This framework is intended to support that strategy.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 20

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

4The new Service will go live on 1st April 2022 replacing Zero Waste Scotland’s Energy
Efficient Business Support service. The service which Energy Saving Trust is providing
includes free support, training, and access to funding to help organisations implement
energy saving measures . There are three main elements to the service:

1) Business Energy Scotland service ‘Hub’

The ‘Hub’ delivers advice and support through a range of channels including telephone,
internet/web-based and publications

2) Training and capacity building

Development of a range of training and skills-transfer activities including on-line training
tools and one to many workshops and webinars.

3) Tailored specialist support for implementation

More detailed telephone-based or on-site one-to-one consultancy support is being delivered
focussing on implementation of energy efficiency activities. This support also provides
information on the available sources of finance and other providers of support to help
organisations implement their plans.

To support the delivery of these services, Energy Saving Trust is setting up a framework to
provide generic and specialist consultancy support on behalf of the Service for energy
efficiency measures to private and third sector SME organisations based in Scotland. The
framework also covers the provision of a wider support role to the service which may include
the peer reviewing of reports and ad hoc support. This document sets out full details for any
potential new Bidders to provide such support.

The Service provides a range of in-depth support including:

- Written technical energy saving action plans.

- Advice on energy saving required by client organisations on the cost-effective opportunities
for saving money and reducing carbon.

- A small number of carbon footprints covering scope 1, 2 and major scope 3 contributors.

- A small number of building passports documenting the current building envelope and
recommendations to improve it,



Page 5 to 20

- A small number of net-zero pathways including recommendations to reduce carbon
emissions.

- Consultancy support to help deliver this in-depth support is the focus of this Procurement.

To meet the requirements of the service the framework delivers work at two tiers of
consultancy support. Tier 1 support is to provide generic energy saving support to
organisations across Scotland, for which the level of competency required will generally be
lower than that required of the Tier 2 support. Tier 2 support is to provide specialist industrial
technical support on one or more energy saving technologies and develop more detailed
business cases.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Case Studies / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Resources Availability / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Scoping and allocation process / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Performance quality and contract management / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Sustainability and Energy Performance / Weighting:
10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 20

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030811

/Notice/030811-2021


Page 7 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 31 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beyond Green Advisors Ltd

12 South Charlotte Street

Edinburgh

EH2 4AX

Telephone

+44 1316249828

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 20

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zoe Stirton

45 Nungate Gardens

Haddington

EH41 4EE

Telephone

+44 7906016155

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stewart King Environmental Engineers Ltd

103 Morningside Avenue

Aberdeen

AB10 7NH

Telephone



Page 9 to 20

+44 7774746616

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J I Currie

90 Roseburn Street

Edinburgh

EH12 5PL

Telephone

+44 1314679927

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

On Site Generation Ltd



Page 10 to 20

Midlothian Innovation Centre

Roslin

EH25 9RE

Telephone

+44 1314481536

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM73 - East Lothian and Midlothian

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GEP Environmental Ltd

64a Queen Street

Edinburgh

EH2 4NA

Telephone

+44 1313467771

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 11 to 20

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Johnson Allan Consulting Limited

Perth and Edinburgh

Perth and Edinburgh

EH

Telephone

+44 7919002256

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lùths Services Ltd

Spaces Tay House 300 Bath St

Glasgow

G2 4JR

Telephone

+44 8454680015



Page 12 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carden Consulting

Springdale

Aberdeen

AB15 8RQ

Telephone

+44 7816584593

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gateway Consultancy Sevices Ltd

5 Castledyke Lea, Carstairs



Page 13 to 20

Laanrk

ML11 8TP

Telephone

+44 7920817105

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GES ENVIRONMENTAL

GREENMOSS WOODS, KINELLAR

ABERDEEN

AB21 0SE

Telephone

+44 1224791596

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 14 to 20

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boxfish

Pavilion 3, Finnieston Business Park

Glasgow

G3 8AU

Telephone

+44 7720087012

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tamburrini Energy Consultants

0/1 , 5 Woodlands Terrace

Glasgow

G3 6DD

Telephone

+44 1413329410

Country



Page 15 to 20

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Practically Green Ltd

Pabbay, Wardlaw Road, Kirkhill

Inverness

IV5 7NB

Telephone

+44 758497485

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carbon Change

13/1 Spottiswoode Rd

Edinburgh



Page 16 to 20

EH9 1BH

Telephone

+44 7818063073

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R J Thompson Consultancy

440 Lanark Road West, Balerno

Edinburgh

EH14 5SW

Telephone

+44 7948404767

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 17 to 20

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Element Consultants Ltd

45 Breckenhill Road, Doagh

Ballyclare

BT39 0TB

Telephone

+44 7841463105

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0D - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Data Engineering Projects Ltd

100 Union Street

Aberdeen

AB10 1QR

Telephone

+44 1224049169

Country

United Kingdom



Page 18 to 20

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scene Connect Ltd.

46A Constitution Street

Edinburgh

EH6 6RS

Telephone

+44 7535325205

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Troup Bywaters + Anders

36 North Castle Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3BN



Page 19 to 20

Telephone

+44 1312218150

Fax

+44 1312218151

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:683532)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 20

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T04:07:37+0100
	TCPDF




